

2023-2024 South Davis Title 1 Campus Family Engagement Policy Principal Kalisse Kelly



682-867-3800* 2001 South Davis Blvd. Arlington TX 76013*

At South Davis Elementary, we believe in every child's ability to grow through engaging, high-quality instruction that meets their social, emotional, and academic needs. We value perseverance, character and innovative thinking. We celebrate the differences in others and ourselves through empowerment, encouragement and love. South Davis Bulldogs deserve kindness and the freedom to be their best selves.

Annual Title 1 Meeting

This year by September 30th, we will have an online Title I information for parents. Look for it at the Parent Information Night, and as a Class Dojo Event. Find out how attending a Title 1 school benefits you and your child.

Meetings, Information, Academic achievement

Meetings and information will be offered at different times and days and may be held through Class Dojo, Blackboard connect, text, email, phone, social media, or face to face.

The meetings and information will empower parents to support learning might cover topics such as:

- Registration and the Parent Self-Serve Portal
- Parent Empowerment Classes
- Creating strong school-parent relationships
- STAAR and other testing Information
- Parent Teacher Conferences
- important pick up, drop off, health or attendance information

As appropriate, and as health conditions allow, transportation and childcare may be provided. Information will go out in multiple languages to the extent possible. District and community resources can be found at the South Davis front office, counselor, and Parent Center. Please contact Diana Golestani, Title I Family Engagement Liaison for information. <u>dgolesta@aisd.net</u> The Parent Center, room 48, phone 682-867-3838



2023-2024 South Davis Title 1 Campus Family Engagement Policy



Decision Making Opportunities

Parents are welcome to be a part of the South Davis Family Engagement Team FET, the South Davis Site Based Decision Making Committee (SBDM), and the District Parent Advisory Committee.

- South Davis FET is responsible for developing:

 a school plan for family events such as academic family nights, parent empowerment opportunities and the South Davis Title 1 Policy and Family/School Compact.
- The SBDM is responsible for the development of The Campus Improvement Plan (CIP) and other site-based decisions.
- If you are interested in serving on a committee, please contact Principal, Kalisse Kelly or Family Engagement Liaison, Diana Golestani.

Communication

Communication is vital to a student's success, and will be provided in the following

- Report Cards and progress reports which may be accessed on Parent Self Serve.
- The Class Dojo app Please accept your teacher's request to join
- Parent Self -Serve Portals -monitor grades, attendance and e-mail the teacher
- Facebook- Please follow us South Davis on Facebook @southdavisele
- South Davis web page
- Parent Teacher Conferences as needed and by appointment.
- Personal phone calls
- Text messages through Class Dojo or Blackboard
- E mail-<u>South Davis staff email addresses</u>

The AISD and South Davis sends emails, texts and calls parents. If you are not receiving them please make sure the school has your correct phone number.

"The success of OUR students is the goal we are working towards together"